AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q1 Do you feel the webinar engaged you?

Answered: 65 Skipped: 12

Yes
No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 95.38% 62
No 4.62% 3
Total 65
# Comments Date
1 Sort of. It was pretty dry. 1/7/12015 6:54 PM
2 PowerPoints from each presenter would be appreciated. 1/7/2015 2:16 PM
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AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q2 Please rate the CONTENT of each
presentation:

Answered: 76 Skipped: 1

Introduction
to AOLS...

Presentation
by Al Jeraj

Presentation
by Dan Dzaldov

Presentation
by Murray...
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AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Presentation

by Travis...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Excellent [ Very good Good [ Fair [} Poor
Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor Total
Introduction to AOLS webinars and using GoToWebinar software by Julia 28.38% 52.70% 18.92% 0.00% 0.00%
21 39 14 0 0 74
Presentation by Al Jeraj 11.11% 45.83% 41.67% 1.39% 0.00%
8 33 30 1 0 72
Presentation by Dan Dzaldov 9.59% 42.47% 45.21% 2.74% 0.00%
7 31 33 2 0 73
Presentation by Murray Purcell 10.81% 54.05% 32.43% 2.70% 0.00%
8 40 24 2 0 74
Presentation by Travis Hartwick 10.81% 51.35% 36.49% 1.35% 0.00%
8 38 27 1 0 74
Comments Date

It seemed like Travis was the best prepared, but it could be that the others just didn't have enough experience in 1/7/2015 6:54 PM
current Council issues.

All speakers were very good. | think the content of each speaker was interesting and informative. 1/7/2015 5:17 PM
The presentation by Dasha Page was Good as well. (She seems to have been left off of the questionaire) 1/7/2015 4:03 PM

| am not sure how helpful it is to have questions from the audience. It really puts a lot of pressure on the presenter = 1/7/2015 2:49 PM
who tries to deal with a question from "left field" AS an example today's question about OLS's telling lies to

Articled students or other employees. There simply is no answer---although | have always thought we were

supposed to lie to our staff in the same manner as we are supposed to lie about something to Custom Officials.

It"s mandatory

presentations could have been better, would like to see some detailed directions, rather than wishy washy 1/7/2015 2:35 PM
statements
| am at a provincial government computer and our internet security system would not allow the webinar to 1/7/2015 2:33 PM

connect. Finally got on using an iPhone connection. This is a new experience as | had no problem logging onto
the last two webinars.
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AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

This questions along with 3 and 4 are really geared to an actual education presentation. Not really applicable to
election platforms.

All presenters provided a good overview of their directions; at some point we will have to consider whether or not
the GoToWebinar introduction is still required.

Al focussed a bit too much on his biography. Most OLSs have similar backgrounds. He could have talked more
about his social media implementation ideas.

Would have been nice to have a powerpoint presentation from everyone.

4712

1/7/2015 2:19 PM

1/7/2015 2:19 PM

1/7/2015 2:10 PM

1/7/2015 2:04 PM



AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q3 Please rate the PRESENTATION
QUALITY:

Answered: 74 Skipped: 3

Introduction
to AOLS...

Presentation
by Al Jeraj

Presentation
by Dan Dzaldov

Presentation
by Murray...
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AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Presentation
by Travis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

Excellent [ Verygood [ Good

Introduction to AOLS webinars and using GoToWebinar software by Julia

Presentation by Al Jeraj

Presentation by Dan Dzaldov

Presentation by Murray Purcell

Presentation by Travis Hartwick

Comments

In our office the quality of the presentation was very good.

Couldn't hear Al at first

50% 60%

70%

@ Fair [ Poor

Excellent Very good

23.94%
17

5.71%

4

5.56%

6.85%

5.48%

can the person speaking be enlarged in the view screen, when they are presnting?

Also able to listen to Qs & As from members.

See comments in Ques 2

53.52%
38

52.86%
37

52.78%
38

54.79%
40

54.79%
40

80%

Good

22.54%
16

38.57%
27

37.50%
27

35.62%
26

36.99%
27

Neither Murray nor Travis used slides so you're staring at a largely blank screen as a talking head movers above
it- almost better to be only audio at that point. Audio visual requires visuals!!!!
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90%

Fair

0.00%

2.86%

4.17%

2.74%

2.74%

Date

100%

Poor

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1/7/2015 5:17 PM

1/7/2015 2:44 PM

1/7/2015 2:35 PM

1/7/2015 2:33 PM

1/7/2015 2:19 PM

1/7/2015 2:18 PM

Total

71

70

72

73

73



AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q4 Did the presentations give you
information you were not aware of?

Answered: 75 Skipped: 2

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 76.00%
No 24.00%
Total

Comments

It helped for me to apprecaite some of the issues being dealt with by Council. When one works hard day to day it
is easy to lose touch with the affairs of the Association.

for the most part they read their platforms
See comments in Ques. 2
AGM Registrations

Their background information was very interesting.

7112

90% 100%

Date

1/7/2015 5:17 PM

1/7/2015 2:35 PM

1/7/2015 2:19 PM

1/7/2015 2:15 PM

1/7/2015 2:04 PM

57

18

75



AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q5 Will you attend the next AOLS Webinar?

Answered: 76 Skipped: 1

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%
Total

Comments

For the Candidates | think this should be used to save travel time and expense vs going to each R G
If it is on a topic that is of interest to a GIM.

excellent way to do this!

Depends on the topic

For the busy OLS that sometimes cannot leave their office, the webinars are a great way to educate!

Unsure but depends upon content and schedule
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80%

90% 100%

Date

1/7/2015 2:44 PM

1/7/2015 2:35 PM

1/7/2015 2:35 PM

1/7/2015 2:28 PM

1/7/2015 2:24 PM

1/7/2015 2:18 PM

76

76



Answer Choices

#

Total Respondents: 22

# #
1 2
2 0
3 1
4 0
5 1
6 7
7 0
8 1
9 6
10 3
11 6
12 1
13 1
14 4
15 3
16 1
17 0
18 6

AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q6 If there were other people who attended
the webinar with you at the same computer,
please indicate how many:

Answered: 22 Skipped: 55

Average Number Total Number
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Responses

Date

1/8/2015 7:14 AM
1/7/2015 6:54 PM
1/7/2015 5:17 PM
1/7/2015 4:45 PM
1/7/2015 4:20 PM
1/7/2015 4:15 PM
1/7/2015 4:03 PM
1/7/2015 2:48 PM
1/7/12015 2:42 PM
1/7/2015 2:35 PM
1/7/2015 2:33 PM
1/7/2015 2:32 PM
1/7/2015 2:22 PM
1/7/2015 2:19 PM
1/7/2015 2:16 PM
1/7/2015 2:15 PM
1/7/2015 2:10 PM

1/7/2015 2:10 PM

22



20

21

22

AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback
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1/7/2015 2:06 PM

1/7/2015 2:05 PM

1/7/2015 2:04 PM

1/7/2015 2:03 PM



AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q7 Do you have any recommendations for
future webinar topics?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 62

Responses

Ethics

1. Regulation control the member of profession to mislead student and general public. 2. In-order to protect the
general public with our practice, how we can bring practice of party chief under regulation.(At-least introduce
volunteer program to certify party-chief-Certified Party-chiefs) Because i think party chiefs are our word of mouth.
(verbal communications)

Keep them coming. It is an excellent way to receive information like this.

The written questions should not be sent because of a LFCR (line feed - carriage return"). It should only go when
the "send" button is picked. You should fix this.

Whether is before or after the seminar, could we receive a copy of all the presentations (including Julia's) | found
it helpful to have the candidates platforms before hand.

Keep up the good work.

We could use some open dialogue and province wide input on each of the following (just to name a few): -
Sketches - Guidelines for Use - AOLS Copyright Court Challenge against MNR - Status of the province wide
survey note/plan index - Practise Manual - page by page review - ODCC - Has this Died? - Is Anything
Happening??

Only have the presenter's video on.

business sessions, and other CPD ? Round table report from Council, being a commentary, on the issues facing
the association? How about a strategic planning session, association wide? what about doing a session with the
"board of chairs" - chair's of all of the committees of the AOLS, to discuss progress and common processes
committee meetings by webinar? what about Blains Monthly AOLS review, from the chair of the executive
director? SRD pitfalls and follies as seen by the SRD Research - what and how to do it? Council Q & A?

It would be nice to have webinars with more educational value. Short presentation on social media tools could be
a good start.

Murray Purcell indicated there were a lot of complaints by the public related to surveyors/surveys. It would be
great if such complaints were shared with the membership, to eliminate or reduce these complaints in the future.

Written questions would work better than the spoken ones. Sometimes the spoken questions were vague or had
to be repeated for the panel to understand them.

As noted above at some point you likely should cut out the introductory piece since once people have attended
one it should not longer be necessary

Webinar is a great tool for sharing ideas. The convenience is the biggest factor. | look forward to technical
meetings being held with this venue.

sketches, plans of survey, srpr
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Date
1/8/2015 9:36 AM

1/7/2015 8:24 PM

1/7/2015 5:17 PM

1/7/2015 4:45 PM

1/7/2015 4:15 PM

1/7/2015 4:03 PM

1/7/2015 4:03 PM

1/7/2015 3:36 PM

1/7/2015 2:35 PM

1/7/2015 2:28 PM

1/7/2015 2:24 PM

1/7/2015 2:20 PM

1/7/2015 2:19 PM

1/7/2015 2:10 PM

1/7/2015 2:10 PM



AOLS Webinar on Jan. 7, 2015 - Feedback

Q8 Any other comments or suggestions

Answered: 17 Skipped: 60

Responses

| think that the video feed from all the presenters is not necessary until they are involved in the discussion at
which time all presenters should be visible.

Only reply to typed in questions. Live questions do not work.

| will be in contact with Travis regarding the GIM memberships and their requirements.

| like the idea of monthly webinars

No.

Audio disappeared for a few seconds during three of the presentations...not sure from your end or in house.

Is it necessary to read out the name of anyone who asks a question during the webinar? How about just read the
question.

Clearly indicate PD hours and what type they are
This is a good way to be engaged with matters of the association without a lot of demand on time and travel.

wow, the above list is a good start, but this is just so easy to do from this end, that it's like a conversation between
colleagues

the webinars should be timed carefully to allow sufficient time for questions. There was no opportunity given for
follow-up questions. | think the coordinator of the session should allow the possibility of a follow-up question, and
not immediately move to the next question.

| do agree with Dasha that the instantaneous feedback you get from a live audience is not there, but from a
member of the audience, being able to see the presenter lends a positive and more engaging feel. Much better
than having platforms read by others at our Regional meetings when candidates cannot attend.

| find it a little odd to see all of the presenters' cameras along the bottom. Is there some way to turn them off and
on just as you would mute their mike so that you are not distracted by all of the movement from the other folks.

Candidates should use GoToMeeting to present their platforms instead of travelling to the Regional Groups. Two
presentations would allow those who could not attend the first presentation to hear the platforms. Questions
should be in writing only. | could not understand what one of the callers was saying. Verbal questions present an
opportunity for a member to make inappropriate comments.

| would recommend limiting the questions to those in writing, as this would have eliminated the one verbal
question was quite ackward and off-topic.

Looks like we might have opened a forum for those who want to complain or express their views. Might not be all
bad but might require some guidelines.

keep up the good work!
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Date

1/9/2015 9:03 AM

1/8/2015 8:33 AM

1/7/2015 10:14 PM

1/7/2015 5:17 PM

1/7/2015 4:45 PM

1/7/2015 4:03 PM

1/7/2015 4:03 PM

1/7/2015 2:48 PM

1/7/2015 2:44 PM

1/7/2015 2:35 PM

1/7/2015 2:28 PM

1/7/2015 2:22 PM

1/7/2015 2:19 PM

1/7/2015 2:16 PM

1/7/2015 2:14 PM

1/7/2015 2:12 PM

1/7/2015 2:12 PM
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